IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1. STD BANKLTD

2. MERCEDES-BENZ

3. CHANGING TIDES

4. MAIN ROAD CENTURION

5. NEDBANKLTD

6. STD BANK LTD

7. JHRABIE

8. NEDBANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T HLOPHE

N N RAMASHIA

K E MARUPING

AGANANG DOCUMENTS+2

C BRONKHORSTS

D K CHIPOWE

RAF

N S DUBA

64667/16

27545/22

004307/23

44444/19

021810/23

001993/23

4269/22

030415/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

M ROELOFSZ

R RGREEN

M B RABOSIWANA

GROUNWATER SURVEY

M VAN NIEKERK

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HIGHLAND TRANS LTD

C CTERBIRITE

N E MATHABATHA

P TRULER

O PHENDU+1

M J MADISA

J B COETZEE+5

M H VAN WYK

CHANGING TIDES

M C MARTIN+1

RAF

J SHAHZAD

11534/22

14146/22

001131/22

032328/23

020251/23

012665/23

88256/19

344/21

28108/18

011204/23

30249/18

58227/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

STD BANK LTD

CAPITAL PARTNER

STD BANK LTD

IN2WORKS LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF ELSIE JOUBERT

EX PARTE: LS SCOT

K LABUSCHAGNE

EX PARTE: M NEETHLING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MV MMOLA

JU TRADING+1

H M GELDENHUYS

C D GREENWAY

H M KLEIN

ATMAPHUNYE

E KALUBI

TJ MOKAE

R A SLAGMOLEN

J H LABUSCHAGNE

049722/22

032385/23

004035/23

011193/23

12298/22

024587/23

61474/21

63869/20

36806/22

064829/23

35838/22

065011/23



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

NEDBANK LTD VS
ATLANTIC OIL LTD+2 VS
D PRINSLOO VS
INVESTEC BANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: J P BADENHORSTS

EX PARTE: M KOTZE

EX PARTE: M P COETZEE

EX PARTE: J G HARTMAN

STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
ABSA TRUST LTD VS
ABSA TRUST LTD VS

J M AFRICA

CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM

| LUNDALL

N ATHAMBE

J MACHEKE

NSG GLASS

RAF

RAF

7934/22

030032/23

028233/23

022724/23

032289/23

032335/23

034878/23

064723/23

057085/22

002370/23

033399/23

025729/23



45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

ABSA TRUST LTD

J H RABIE

J HRABIE

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R BERG

MEYERBOOM LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

A JHUMAN+1

G O MASALLA

A D BRAZIEL

D K MASHEGO

S S KOLOBE

016894/23

025326/23

025287/23

053678/22

009508/23

045321/23

038562/23

058349/22

003330/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DUCIMENTS ON CASELINE

54. AW VAN ROOYEN VS TIC&MEND LTD 020701/22

55. ABSA BANK LTD VS GREEN SKY 030493/23



17 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J (MS)

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF MANHATTAN

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF TOTEM

S GUARANTEE

M NONG

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S ZONDI

S ANAZO

W M RAMPEDI

J M MOHLAHLO

R B GROBLER

9 MANHATAN CC+2

E M SHONGWE

CS MBATA

L P MASEKO

LR TECH PANEL BEATERS

28032/19

058550/22

20459/22

44713/21

35988/22

82305/18

77824/19

28218/20

6630/21

24595/22



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

EX PARTE: M N RAFOLATSANE

EX PARTE: M BERRY

P G VAN DER SANDT

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CAROLINA ECONOMIC+1

NEDBANK LTD

N M JAZA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ROUX VAN VUUREN INC

B M MAHLANGU

A M MABUSE

N C NETSHIFHEFHE

B M MOKWENA

C FALCONER

A MARAIS

ILIMA COAL CC+6

TV MTHUNZI

RAF

032291/23

073147/23

10069/16

61444/20

21777/20

5492/21

61438/20

46706/21

7610/22

38545/22

024787/23

80787/19



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

STD BANK LTD

A N MKHULISE

K HERHOLDT

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

B M KADERLI

OPTIMPROPS LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E W ENSLIN+1

ESTATE OF M P MAVIMBELA

RAF

D ZIMO+2

A MNYAKA

T MASHILO

S D NzO

N NCUBE

K XABA

L M MONGOATO

RAF

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

49761/22

17922/22

14667/18

26926/17

56837/21

053699/22

31023/19

052443/22

031606/23

010039/23

43171/14

029695/23



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

NEDBANK LTD VS W E CHIRWA

EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE

B/C OF COLORADO VS N P MABELE

EX PARTE: A W PRESTON

STD BANK LTD VS J MOSHIDI

EX PARTE: A C LOMBAARD

EX PARTE: CJEFFREY

B/C OF WARWICH VS F O LATIB

B/C OF WARWICH VS A O OMAIJI

ABSA BANK LTD VS | B SAIMAN
ABSA BANK LTD VS M MASHIRI
ABSA BANK LTD VS S E MOKHATLA

42509/21

030051/23

021351/22

044638/23

010691/22

043051/23

045732/23

024740/23

028362/23

029426/22

008783/23

008780/23



102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS

EX PARTE: E HARMSE

EX PARTE: F G WELDON

STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: M D HORNE

M J MATHABATHA

T P SNYMIES

T J KUNENE

S E MAZIBUKO

21187/21

039555/23

043767/23

013130/22

049155/22

028553/22

043372/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DUCIMENTS ON CASELINE

109. D R VAN ECK VS G L VAN ECK 008432/23

110. EX PARTE: D MEYER 004715/23

111. SB GUARANTEE VS K KHUMAO 003500/22






